It is for this reason that this study was conducted to determine the 

contribution of parent-child relationships and parent-child bonding to the prediction of children's 

mental health. Parent-child relationships, child-child bonding, and child mental health measures 

were used to collect data for the study. Four hundred and forty-five (445) participants were 

recruited using a multilevel sampling method, where a correlation analysis was applied. Using 

multiple regression to analyze the data, the main results of the study showed that parent-child 

relationships and parent-child bonding were positively and significantly related to children's